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Colorado City Metropolitan District
PUBLIC NOTICE
BOARD OF DIRECTORS STUDY SESSION
A study session for the Board of Directors of the Colorado City Metropolitan District will be held
Tuesday September 24, 2024, beginning at 6:00 p.m.
1. Sheriff Lucero to address Board
AOS Certification scheduled for Oct 8 Public Hearing
Cyber security update to our security with One point sync
Report from Tracy Owens RJH
Valve Project in North Park Way
CCAAC Reviews
READING BY CHAIRPERSON OF THE STATEMENT OF CONDUCT AND DEMEANOR.
CITIZENS INPUT
BOARD OF DIRECTORS REGULAR MEETING
A regular meeting of the Board of Directors of the Colorado City Metropolitan District will be held
Tuesday September 24, 2024, beginning at 6:15 p.m.
CALL TO ORDER.
PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE.
MOMENT OF SILENT REFLECTION.
QUORUM CHECK
APPROVAL OF THE AGENDA
APPROVAL OF MINUTES.

NV A WN

Regular Meeting
CCACC Minutes
BILLS PAYABLE.
FINANCIAL REPORT.
OPERATIONAL REPORT.
a. Beckwith Dam report
b. Committee Reports Newsletter for Sept Ray
ATTORNEY Report: Confidential

AGENDA ITEMS:

CCACC: Discussion/Action
A. New Construction:
1. 3821 Cuerno Verde Blvd Paint

B. Actions
a. O First Letters
b. 0O Second letters



¢. O Third letters
d. 0 Unauthorized Structure

11. OLD BUSINESS. road resolution /Goals and achievement Plan/ Strategic plan/
wells Repair

12. NEW BUSINESS: Budget Committee
13. CORRESPONDENCE :
14. EXECUTIVE SESSION:

15. ADJOURNMENT.
The meeting will be held at the Administration Building located at 4497 Bent Brothers Blvd., Colorado City, CO.
81019. Alternate location if so needed will be at the Recreation Center located at 5000 Cuerno Verde, Colorado
City, CO. 81019.
Colorado City Metropolitan District
4497 Bent brothers Blvd
PO Box 20229
Colorado City, Colorado 81019
Posted: September 20, 2024
James Eccher is inviting you to a scheduled Zoom meeting.
Topic: Colorado City Metropolitan District Study/Meeting September 24,2024
Time: Sep 24, 2024 06:00 PM Mountain Time (US and Canada)
join Zoom Meeting
https://us02web.zoom.us/i/85943703577?pwd=IZDNXOCUd4za37qPSe106ulalZibKw.1
Meeting ID: 859 4370 3577
Passcode: 198702
One tap mobile
+17193594580,,85943703577#,,,,*198702# US
+16694449171,,859437035774#,,,,%198702# US

Dial by your location

e +1 719 359 4580 US

e +1 669 444 9171 US

* +1 646 931 3860 US

¢ +1 689 278 1000 US

e +1 301 715 8592 US (Washington DC)
e +1 305 224 1968 US
¢ +1 309 205 3325 US
¢ +1 312 626 6799 US (Chicago)
e +1 360 209 5623 US
Meeting ID: 859 4370 3577
Passcode: 198702
Find your local number: https://us02web.zoom.us/u/kCOrWNxTy
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COLORADO CITY METROPOLITAN DISTRICT
PUBLIC NOTICE
BOARD OF DIRECTORS PUBLIC HEARING

A Public Hearing of the Board of Directors of the Colorado City Metropolitan District will
be held Tuesday October 8, 2024 at 6:00pm

CALLTO ORDER
QUORUM CHECK
APPROVAL OF AGENDA
AGENDA ITEMS

PWNPE

A. Certify Past Due Accounts To the Pueblo County Treasurer

5. ADJOURNMENT

The Hearing will be held at the Administration Building located at 4497 Bent
Brothers Blvd., Colorado City CO, 81019. Alternate location if so needed will be at
the Recreation Center located at 5000 Cuerno Verde, Colorado City, CO. 81019. The
public is invited to attend.

Posted Sept 16, 2024
Board of Directors

COLORADO CITY METROPOLITAN DISTRICT - P.O. Box 20229 — Colorado City, CO 81019 — Ph (719) 676-3396






Colorado City Upgrades

1.) Installed Hardware Firewall
a. Complete with Anti-Virus Network Layer scan
b. IPS (Intrusion Prevention Service)
c. Setup Access inbound with secure VPN
d. Live Monitoring of firewall by IT
e. Fulllogging enabled
2.) Installed EDR Ransomware / Antivirus Software
a. Complete with detection and network Disconnect
b. Monitored / Alerts by IT Support
3.) Offsite Backup Protection
4.) Replaced Server / Virtualized Server
a. Which allows for proper updates and patching
b. Better security
c. Snapshot Nightly Backups for better protection
5.) Monitor Software
a. Monitors for Viruses
b. Monitors for critical windows patching






@ Outlook

Lake Beckwith Delayed Schedule

From Tracy Owen <towen@rjh-consultants.com>
Date Fri 9/20/2024 8:40 AM

To colocitymanager@ghvalley.net <colocitymanager@ghvalley.net>

Jim,

| am writing to sincerely apologize for the delay in completing the Lake Beckwith Design. We
understand the need to keep this project moving and are doing our best to complete the work,
but most importantly we need to be confident that we have effective solutions. Initially, we
envisioned more of the work being performed in parallel and for various reasons more needed
to be done in series. In particular, design of the siphon to ensure functionality with the existing
structure and the new water treatment plant was more involved than anticipated.

| want to assure you that we are committed to delivering a final design that effectively resolves
the dam safety concerns and meets your expectations. We anticipate completing the design
and preparing documents that are suitable for submittal to the Colorado State Engineer’s Office
(SEO) by the end of 2024. We have discussed this updated schedule with Mark Perry (SEO),
and he concurs that we are making progress and that submitting the design documents to the
SEO for review by end of this year is acceptable. Mark Perry indicated to us that this schedule
change would not negatively impact storage allowances at Lake Beckwith.

Thank you for your understanding and patience during this time. Please contact me or our
company president, Bob Huzjak, if you or your board has any questions, concerns or need
further information.

Thank you,
Tracy

Tracy E. Owen, P.E.*

RJH Consultants, Inc.

9800 Mt. Pyramid Court, Suite 330
Englewood, CO 80112
towen@rjh-consultants.com
(303)225-4611 Office
(802)310-2371 Cell
www.rjh-consultants.com
*Licensed in CO

Confidentiality Note: This e-mail transmission and/or attachments are intended solely for the use of the
designated individual or entity to which it is addressed and may contain information that is legally
privileged and confidential. Access to this communication by anyone else is unauthorized.






CCAAC New Build Inspection Report

Date Inspected: {-19-29 Inspected by: EQPW‘D/ DO Pl
Zoned _& Lot 20 Unit: _ (& Parcel #:
Owner: _SEuu T7ER h I RBess Sl Phone: <! - 59¢ 8582

Physical Address: 382y CougRro VEPRE g M

Minimum Sg. Ft. Required A Actual build sg. Ft. A&

Lot size: sq. fi. % can be covered Covered %

Question Approved

Structure: ? ,./Yéf_sl/: No
Form: ?  (Yes No
— N/
Texture: _ N £ P AT ? Y- No
Color: Desed seee / AL SPrae 7 NS No
Ext. Appurtenances ? Ygél No
Property lines Marked? — — — — — — —— — — — — — — — ~Yes) No
s
|
Structure lines Marked?— - ————————————— “Ye No
(&
Property Set Backs
Required Actual Required Actual
Front: Pass / Fall Rear: Pass / Fail
Side: Pass / Fail CCAAC member;-'/pproved ) Disapproved
k//

Information / corrections Required on: _

for final approval | )
2 7] e
CCAAC Member Signature {ch; L?jé FD/" ‘*‘f'v[f -

o

Additional Notes:

See References on back



Colorado City Architectural Advisory Committee

RECEIVED P.O. Box 20229 f
SEP 18 s Colorado City, Colorado 81019 i ES w5
%208 719 676-3396  colocityccaac@gnyailey.nat T R R

will be considered for raview only if it has been fully completad and received at the Colorado C;tv Metropolitan District orT ce or

cation,w
Dﬁa 410‘ Tereivet At the above address by 3pm on the Wednesday prior to the next regular meeting: A[l appilcatums, must be \
accompanied by a check or money order made out to CCAAC" in the amount appropriate to the fee schedule featured of the ‘Backof r.hl.s\ .

vy f
\ 1/

s W]

application. ;
"—“—/' [l g : | . ;
PI'O,DEIT}/ Owner: s Iy TR i 1 K .).n‘-rn L ..“.\.
- ! S gyl | - - \ _
Mailing Address: 2¥2( U vzl leay=to 7 7O Rox 'V "Email___T1IERR @ >oTrocr il . Lo

M
i

cty: Covanne L

Property Address: 2 < | (oznam \(f_‘-ﬂrbC— Laa

City: Colorado City State: CO ZIP: 81019 Lot Z0  Unit /C/ Parcel#
CONTRALTOR

e ‘,Fcf& Kl’g"s

gl state: [ O zip: $1 019 Telephone:

| PrrNTZQ\

Email

Zip Telephone #4 . “128. 76 ¥ Y (icense # A JA

ial Building (¥ Residence 0 Garage O Shed U Fence W Other

N N

¥ O Wood O Manufactured U Other
Puebio County Zoning Code: CCMD Zoning Code:

Square Footage Required by Covenants:

ed Road Access to property. Pueblo County Road or CCMD Road -
rty Line Staked Out Corners éfé

dation Plan and Building Staked Out Before Excavation )
‘e (1) copy of Blue Print and One (1) Electronic Copy sent to colocityreception@ghvalley.net @ﬁ&

Elavations ~ Front, Back and Sides
d STweco

rJQ&éerior Color Scheme, Type of Siding and Roofing Materials Must be indicate
WD OOD T g
Q@ Location of Improvements (Porches, Decks, Garages, Carports, Driveways, Accessory Bwfdmgs, Landscaping)

P MRe -Roofing / Exterior Rem i

O Garages and Accessory Bundmg: must have distance between buildings

dence and/or Garage

O Fence — Type of Materials, Height and Locations
I have read and agree to abide by the unit’s protective covepants for which this application is submitted:

Date ;(/”‘/ j

Property Owner’s or Contractor’s Signature ' ‘:\. { AM/] /

This application will not be accepted until you read and sign on reverse.

Application Form Colorado City Architectural Advisory Committee Revised September 1, 2024



Colorado City Metropolitan District

Check Register - Board

Check Issue Dates: 9/18/2024 - 9/23/2024

Page: 1
Sep 23, 2024 10:48AM

Report Criteria:
Report type: GL detail
Check Type = {<>} "Adjustment”

GL Check Check Description Invoice Invoice Check
Period Issue Date Number Payee GL Account Amount Amount
37918

09/24 09/18/2024 37919 21st Century Equipment LLC Solenoid/GCM 04-0201-7150 9.02- 9.02-
Total 37919 9.02-
38030
09/24 09/19/2024 38030 Colorado Dept. of Public Health  Enforcement Order DW.09.23.151200 02-0100-7122 1,101.14 1,101.14
Total 38030: 1,101.14
38031
09/24 09/23/2024 38031 Acorn Petroleum, Inc Fuel/lP&R 01-0208-7151 22597 225.97
09/24  09/23/2024 38031 Acorn Petroleum, Inc Fuel/RDS 01-6000-7151 9560 95 60
09/24 09/23/2024 38031 Acorn Petroleum, Inc Fuel/WTP 02-0100-7151 304.19 304.19
09/24 09/23/2024 38031 Acorn Petroleum, Inc Fuel/WWTP 03-0100-7151 191.21 191.21
09/24 09/23/2024 38031 Acorn Petroleum, inc Fuel/Adm 01-0100-7151 52.15 52.156
09/24 09/23/2024 38031 Acorn Petroleumn, Inc Fuel/GC 04-0100-7151 342.81 342.81
09/24 09/23/2024 38031 Acorn Petroleum, Inc Fuel/GCM 04-0201-7151 1,209.91 1,209.91
Total 38031 2,421.84
38032
09/24  09/23/2024 38032 Cintas Corporation #562 Janitorial Svs/GCM 04-0201-7122 71.45 71.45
Total 38032: 71.45
38033
09/24  09/23/2024 38033 Colorado Analytical Laboratorie Testing TTHMS-HAAS/WTP 02-0100-7122 255.00 255.00
09/24  09/23/2024 38033 Colorado Analytical Laboratorie Testing TOC/WTP 02-0100-7122 185.00 185.00
09/24 09/23/2024 38033 Colorado Analytical Laboratorie Testing Ammonia Nitrogen/WWTP 03-0100-7122 55.00 55.00
09/24 09/23/2024 38033 Colorado Analytical Laboratorie Testing-TSS, Total Metals ICP-MS, Metal 02-0100-7122 100.00 100.00
09/24 09/23/2024 38033 Colorado Analytical Laboratorie Testing-Total Metals ICP/OES/WTP 02-0100-7122 16.00 16.00
09/24 09/23/2024 38033 Colorado Analytical Laboratorie Testing Chlorite, Ship Outside Lab/WTP 02-0100-7122 416.00 416.00
Total 38033 1,027.00
38034
09/24  09/23/2024 38034 Colorado City Metropolitan Dist 9000 HWY 165 Showers 01-0208-7192 171.23 171.23
Total 38034 171.23
38035
09/24 09/23/2024 38035 Colorado Eilectric Motor Repair Balder motor/GC 04-0100-7186 787.34 787.34
Total 38035 787.34
38036
09/24 09/23/2024 38036 Colorado Natural Gas, Inc. Water Treatment Plant/WTP 02-0100-7191 28.95 28 95
09/24 09/23/2024 38036 Colorado Natural Gas, Inc. Wastewater PlantWWTP 03-0100-7191 28,95 28 95
09/24 09/23/2024 38036 Colorado Natural Gas, Inc. Wastewater PlantyWWTP 03-0100-7191 78,06 78.06
09/24 09/23/2024 38036 Colorado Natural Gas, Inc. Pro Shop/GC 04-0100-7191 96.41 96 .41
09/24 09/23/2024 38036 Colorado Natural Gas, Inc. ADMIN/ADM 01-0100-7191 73.02 73.02
09/24 09/23/2024 38036 Colorado Natural Gas, Inc. COLD SPRINGS 02-0100-7191 187.27 187.27




Colorado City Metropolitan District

Check Register - Board

Check Issue Dates: 9/18/2024 - 9/23/2024

Page: 2
Sep 23, 2024 10:48AM

GL Check Check Description Invoice Invoice Check
Period Issue Date Number Payee GL Account Amount Amount
09/24 09/23/2024 38036 Colorado Natural Gas, Inc. Water Treatment PlantyWTP 02-0100-7191 71.34 71.34
09/24 09/23/2024 38036 Colorado Natural Gas, Inc. SWIMMING POOL/POOL 01-0207-7191 912.15 912.15
09/24  09/23/2024 38036 Colorado Natural Gas, Inc. RECREATION CENTER/B 01-0203-7191 54 55 54.55
09/24  09/23/2024 38036 Colorado Natural Gas, Inc. RECREATION CENTER/A 01-0203-7191 54.55 54 55
09/24 09/23/2024 38036 Colorado Natural Gas, Inc. GOLF COURSE/GCM 04-0201-7191 59 58 59,58
Total 38036: 1,644 83
38037
09/24 09/23/2024 38037 Core & Main LP Angle bmv ball corp/wtp 02-0100-7720 6,601.08 6,601.08
09/24  09/23/2024 38037 Core & Main LP Credit memo items not shipped/wtp 02-0100-7720 2,151.90- 2,151.90-
09/24  09/23/2024 38037 Core & Main LP Angle bmv ball corp/wtp 02-0100-7720 8,154.43 8,154 43
09/24  09/23/2024 38037 Core & Main LP return of 3/4 ball/wtp 02-0100-7720 654.04- 654.04-
09/24 09/23/2024 38037 Core & Main LP Credit memo items not shipped/wtp 02-0100-7720 1,981.41- 1,981.41-
Total 38037: 9,968.16
38038
09/24  09/23/2024 38038 DIETZE AND DAVIS, P.C. GENERAL/ADM 01-0100-7141 1,110.00 1,110.00
09/24  09/23/2024 38038 DIETZE AND DAVIS, P.C. AGENDA MEETING /ADM 01-0100-7141 1,082.00 1,092.00
09/24  09/23/2024 38038 DIETZE AND DAVIS, P.C. FEES RATES/ADM 01-0100-7141 615.38 61538
09/24 09/23/2024 38038 DIETZE AND DAVIS, P.C. RULES REGS CORA/ADM 01-0100-7141 390.00 380,00
09/24 09/23/2024 38038 DIETZE AND DAVIS, P.C. DESIGN REVIEW CDPHE/WTP 02-0100-7141 2,331.00 2,331.00
09/24 09/23/2024 38038 DIETZE AND DAVIS, P.C. DESIGN REIVIEW/CCAAC 01-0100-7123 90.00 90 .00
09/24 09/23/2024 38038 DIETZE AND DAVIS, P.C. DRAFTING/WTP 02-0100-7141 150.00 150.00
09/24  09/23/2024 38038 DIETZE AND DAVIS, P.C. MEETING ZOOM CDPHE/WTP 02-0100-7141 642.00 642.00
Total 38038: 6,420.38
38039
09/24 09/23/2024 38038 FEDEX Transport Samples/WTP 02-0100-7150 46.18 46.18
09/24  09/23/2024 38039 FEDEX Transport Samples/WWTP 03-0100-7150 46.18 4618
Total 38039: 92.36
38040
09/24 09/23/2024 38040 FIRST UNUM LIFE INSURANCE  October Premium/Adm 01-0000-2230 195.27 195.27
09/24 09/23/2024 38040 FIRST UNUM LIFE INSURANCE  october Premium/WTP 02-0000-2230 284.31 284.31
09/24  09/23/2024 38040 FIRST UNUM LIFE INSURANCE  October Premium/WWTP 03-0000-2230 247 49 247 .49
09/24  09/23/2024 38040 FIRST UNUM LIFE INSURANCE  October Premium/GC 04-0000-2230 4410 4410
09/24  09/23/2024 38040 FIRST UNUM LIFE INSURANCE  October Premium/GCM 04-0000-2230 72.58 7258
Total 38040 84375
38041
09/24  09/23/2024 38041 Fleet Supply BATTERY POTHOLER/WTPM 02-0100-7150 93.19 9319
09/24  09/23/2024 38041 Fleet Supply BATTERY POTHOLER/WWTPM 03-0100-7150 93.19 93.19
09/24  09/23/2024 38041 Fleet Supply 2014 f 250 shock obsorber/wtpm 02-0100-7150 92.60 92.60
09/24 09/23/2024 38041 Fleet Supply 2014 f 250 shock obsorber/wwtpm 03-0100-7150 92 61 92.61
09/24 09/23/2024 38041 Fleet Supply 2014 f 250 shock obsorber/rds 01-6000-7150 92.61 92 81
Total 38041 464.20
38042
09/24 09/23/2024 38042 Interstate Chemical Co. HCL-Totes, bleach totes, bisulfite/WTP 02-0100-7150 578525 5785.25




Colorado City Metropolitan District

Check Register - Board

Check Issue Dates: 9/18/2024 - 9/23/2024

Page. 3
Sep 23, 2024 10:48AM

GL Check Check Description Invoice Invoice Check
Period Issue Date Number Payee GL Account Amount Amount
Total 38042: 578525
38043
09/24  09/23/2024 38043 James Eccher reimbursement for hote! cost/adm 01-0100-6322 977 28 977.28
Total 38043: 977.28
38044
09/24  09/23/2024 38044 Jeremy Wilcox Fan Motor-Labor 04-0100-7186 37500 375.00
Total 38044: 375.00
38045
09/24 09/23/2024 38045 Michael Reilly Reimburse for pencils for pro shop/gc 04-0100-7193 337.87 337.87
Total 38045: 337.87
38046
09/24 09/23/2024 38046 Mountain Disposal Main Office/ADM 01-0100-7194 50.00 50.00
09/24  09/23/2024 38046 Mountain Disposal Golf MAINTANCE/GCM 04-0201-7194 85.00 8500
09/24 09/23/2024 38046 Mountain Disposal Golf Pro Shop/GC 04-0100-7194 85.00 8500
09/24 09/23/2024 38046 Mountain Disposal Work Shop/WTP 02-0100-7194 85.00 85.00
09/24  09/23/2024 38046 Mountain Disposal Sewer PlantyWWTP 03-0100-7194 70.00 70.00
09/24 09/23/2024 38046 Mountain Disposal Golf Pro Shop/GC 04-0100-7194 180.00 180.00
09/24  09/23/2024 38046 Mountain Disposal LAKE BECKWITH 2X/P&R 01-0208-7194 90.00 90.00
09/24  09/23/2024 38046 Mountain Disposal Work Shop/WTP 02-0100-7194 90.00 90.00
09/24 09/23/2024 38046 Mountain Disposal Load to Lot x2-Campground/P&R 01-0208-7194 95.00 95.00
09/24  09/23/2024 38046 Mountain Disposal 2 YD WEKLY-POOL/P&R 01-0207-7194 80.00 80.00
09/24 09/23/2024 38046 Mountain Disposal Load to Lot x2-Campground/P&R 01-0208-7194 120.00 120.00
09/24  09/23/2024 38046 Mountain Disposal Load to Lot x3-Campground/P&R 01-0208-7194 95.00 95.00
09/24 09/23/2024 38046 Mountain Disposal 2YD 1XM N LAKE/P&R 01-0208-7194 45.00 45.00
09/24 09/23/2024 38046 Mountain Disposal 2YD 1XM S Lake/P&R 01-0208-7194 4500 45.00
Total 38046 1,215.00
38047
09/24 09/23/2024 38047 MOUNTAIN VIEW'S LANDSCAP Pea Gravel/WTP 02-0100-7122 12375 123.75
09/24 09/23/2024 38047 MOUNTAIN VIEW'S LANDSCAP Pea Gravel/WTP 02-0100-7122 174.60 174.60
Total 38047: 298.35
380438
09/24 09/23/2024 38048 Public Sector Health Care Grou Health Ins-OCT 2024/ADM 01-0000-2230 588,25 588.25
09/24 09/23/2024 38048 Public Sector Health Care Grou Health Ins-OCTOBER2024/WTP 02-0000-2230 2,861.06 2,861.06
09/24  09/23/2024 38048 Public Sector Health Care Grou Health Ins-OCT2024/WWTP 03-0000-2230 2,927.92 2,927.92
09/24 09/23/2024 38048 Public Sector Health Care Grou Health ins 0CT2024/GC 04-0000-2230 641.17 64117
09/24 09/23/2024 38048 Public Sector Health Care Grou Health Ins OCT2024/GCM 04-0000-2230 64117 641.17
09/24  09/23/2024 38048 Public Sector Health Care Grou Health Ins-OCT2024/WTP 02-0100-6310 295.60 295.60
09/24 09/23/2024 38048 Public Sector Health Care Grou Health Ins-OCT2024/WWTP 03-0100-6310 443 40 443.40
Total 38048: 8,398.57
38049
09/24  09/23/2024 38049 Sandra Oglesby reimbursment travel training/adm 01-0100-6320 1,405.35 1,406 35
09/24  09/23/2024 38049 Sandra Oglesby reimbursment meals training/adm 01-0100-6323 119.03 119.03
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Check Register - Board
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GL Check Check Description Invoice Invoice Check
Period Issue Date Number Payee GL Account Amount Amount
Total 38049: 1,524 .38
38050
09/24  09/23/2024 38050 Schuster's Printing, Inc. Billing Enevelopes/ADM 01-0100-7150 298.34 298.34
09/24 09/23/2024 38050 Schuster’s Printing, Inc. Billing Enevelopes/WTP 02-0100-7150 298.33 298.33
08/24 09/23/2024 38050 Schuster's Printing, Inc. Billing Enevelopes/WWTP 03-0100-7150 298.33 29833
Total 38050: 895,00
38051
09/24 09/23/2024 38051 The Service Center LLC 2014 Ford F250 TIRE/WTPM 02-0100-7184 508.03 508 03
09/24 09/23/2024 38051 The Service Center LLC 2014 Ford F250 TIRE/WWTPM 03-0100-7184 508.03 508 03
09/24 09/23/2024 38051 The Service Center LLC 2014 Ford F250 TIRE/RDS 01-6000-7184 508.03 508.03
Total 38051 1.524.09
38052
09/24 09/23/2024 38052 USA Blue Book pump/wwtp 03-0100-7150 3,544 00 3,544.00
Total 38052: 3,544 .00
38053
09/24 09/23/2024 38053 Van Diest Supply Company Pallet Pak 27/WTP 02-0100-7150 2,146,00 2,146.00
Total 38053: 2,146.00
38054
09/24 09/23/2024 38054 WILLIAM E BRUNELLI TREE CHAIN SAW/GCM 04-0201-7122 80.00 80.00
09/24 09/23/2024 38054 WILLIAM E BRUNELLI K3215 JACOBSON/GCM 04-0201-7122 100.00 100 00
09/24 09/23/2024 38054 WILLIAM E BRUNELLI CHAIN SAWS/GCM 04-0201-7122 45,00 4500
Total 38054: 22500
Grand Totals: 52,250 45

Summary by General Ledger Account Number
